## **Air Quality Flag Program for Schools**

The Air Quality Flag Program provides information to help protect you and your family from air pollution. By checking local school flagpoles and comparing the colored flags to the index, you can tell what the daily air quality is, and adjust your activities to reduce your exposure to air pollution. This pilot program is being offered at a limited number of participating schools throughout Orange, and the urban areas of Los Angeles, Riverside, and San Bernardino counties at this time. For more information, give us a call at 1-800-4-CLN-AIR.



Air pollution in our region affects us all. It can be especially harmful to the elderly, people with lung or heart problems, and children whose lungs are still growing.

Air pollution can damage lungs, trigger asthma episodes, and weaken immune systems. Knowing when the air is bad can help us all avoid unhealthful outdoor physical activities during these times.

## Did you know that about 800,000 children in California have asthma?\*

Your school is participating in a program to help protect children from air pollution. A special flag will be flown at school each day to let everyone know what the air quality is (see opposite page). Schools in the program can opt to adjust their outdoor activities according to the levels of air pollution – helping to protect the health of children.

If you, your children, or anyone else in your family has lung or heart problems, or compromised immune systems, special care should be taken on bad air days. Even healthy individuals who exercise outside regularly should be aware when there is bad air quality.





This Air Quality Index magnet tells you what to consider based on the daily air quality forecast. You can place it on your refrigerator for easy viewing.

\* American Lung Association of California